All brand and product names are trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of their respective holders.
Installation Manual
MULTI-COLOR LCD RADAR
Model FR-8045/FR-8065/FR-8125/FR8255
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ................................................................................................ i
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION ........................................................................................... ii
EQUIPMENT LISTS........................................................................................................ iii

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard Supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Comments
Display Unit RDP-154 — 1
Antenna Unit
RSB-0070/0073-085A —
1 Radiator: XN-12A or XN-13A
RSB-0070/0073-086A —
RSB-0070/0073-087A —
RSB-0073-088B —
Power Unit PSU-008 — 1 5m Cable For FR-8255
Installation
Materials
CP03-30700 000-090-471
1
10m Cable
For FR-8065/
or FR-8125
CP03-30710 000-090-472 15m Cable
CP03-30720 000-090-473 20m Cable
CP03-30730 000-090-474 30m Cable
CP03-30500 000-083-620
1
10m Cable
For FR-8255
CP03-30510 000-083-621 15m Cable
CP03-30520 000-083-622 20m Cable
CP03-30530 000-083-623 30m Cable
CP03-35600 000-024-717 1 For Display Unit
(Screws, Code: 000-162-608-10,
5×20 SUS304)
CP03-33000 000-014-604
1
5m Cable
For FR-8045
CP03-33010 000-014-605 10m Cable
CP03-33020 000-014-606 15m Cable
CP03-33030 000-014-607 20m Cable
CP03-33040 000-014-608 30m Cable
CP03-33801 001-141-670 1 For Antenna Unit:
FR-8065/FR-8125/FR-8255
CP03-18401 008-503-360 1 For Antenna Unit: FR-8045
CP03-22901 008-219-760 1 For Radiator
CP03-30600 000-084-769 1 For PSU-008
Spare Parts SP03-17701 001-258-000 1 For Display Unit: Fuse
(Code: 000-155-826-10,
FGBO 125V 10A PBF)
SP03-14501 008-444-420 1 For PSU-008
Accessories FP03-12301 001-258-020 1 LCD Cleaning Cloth
(Code: 100-360-672-10,
19-028-3125-2)
iii
EQUIPMENT LISTS
Optional supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Comments
Auto Plotter ARP-11 008-523-050 1
External Alarm
Buzzer
OP03-21 000-030-097 1
Signal Cable
Assembly
MJ-B24LPF0010-100+R 000-147-880-12
1 For Remote Display UnitMJ-B24LPF0010-200+R 000-147-881-12
MJ-B24LPF0010-300+R 000-147-882-12
MJ-A7SPF0007-050C 000-154-028-10 1 For NMEA1/2
MJ-A6SPF0007-100C 000-159-695-10 1 For Heading Sensor
MJ-A10SPFW0001+R 001-074-600-10 1 For Remote Display Unit/
External Display splitter
cable
Flush Mount Kit OP03-228 001-258-030 1
iv
1. HOW TO INSTALL THE SYSTEM
1.1 Display Unit
Select a location for the display unit by following the information shown below.
• The unit is waterproof, but FURUNO recommends that you install the display unit in
a cabinet.
• Keep the unit away from direct sunlight.
• The temperature and humidity must meet the requirements shown in the equipment
specifications.
• Set the unit away from the exhaust pipes and vents.
• The installation location must have enough cool air.
• Install the unit where shock and vibration meet the requirements shown in the
equipment specifications. If there is heavy vibration, vertically install the display unit
on the hanger.
• Keep the unit away from equipment that creates an electromagnetic field, for exam-
ple, motors and generators.
• For maintenance and checking, leave enough space at the sides and rear of the
unit, referring to the outline drawing and provide some additional length in cables.
• Follow the recommended compass safe distances shown on page i to prevent the
interference to a magnetic compass.
NOTICE
Do not apply paint, anti-corrosive sealant or
contact spray to plastic parts or equipment
coating.
These items contain products that can
damage plastic parts and equipment coating.
1
1.  HOW TO INSTALL THE SYSTEM
1.1.1 How to install the display unit
How to install the display unit on a desktop or overhead
Follow the procedure shown below to install the display unit on a desktop or overhead.
1. Unfasten the knob bolts and remove the display unit from the hanger.
2. Fasten the hanger with four self-tapping screws.
3. Screw the knob bolts into the display unit, leaving them slightly loose.
4. Connect all necessary cabling.
5. Set the display unit in the hanger, then fasten the knob bolts.
Note: For overhead installation, make sure the location is strong enough to hold the
unit. If necessary, fasten the hanger with the bolts, nuts and washers (local supply).
ø5×20 Self-tapping screws
ø5×20 Self-tapping screws
Hanger rear
Hanger front
Knobs
Hard cover
2
1.  HOW TO INSTALL THE SYSTEM
How to install the display unit in a console
Note: The unit must be installed in a flat area of the console. Ensure there is ample